ORDINANCE NO. 1903

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NUMBER 1901 IN ITS ENTIREITY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TALLADEGA, ALABAMA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Talladega does not wish to put any hardship on its residents by prohibiting the tethering of animals in the City, and is desirous of protecting the citizens of the City of Talladega; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council determines that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Talladega that Ordinance Number 1901 be repealed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TALLADEGA, ALABAMA, as follows:

SECTION 1 – Ordinance Number 1901 is hereby repealed.

SECTION II – Ordinance 1799 shall remain in full force and effect as adopted.

SECTION III - Effective Date: this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and publication as provided by law.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED on this the 28th day of February, 2022.

Council President Betty C. Spratlin Councilman Horace Patterson Council Member Vickey Hall Councilman Joe Power Councilman Trae Williams City Manager Seddrick Hill Attested to: Joanna Medlen, City Clerk